FIT AS A FIDDLE ¥ @
Monitoring Results Summary

NATIONAL REPORT

 As part of the Fit as a Fiddle programme, participating delivery
organisations have been asked to complete an online monitoring
form for each new client.

» Basic data is collected to enable the programme co-ordinators to
monitor both overall participation levels and their client profile.

* In total, 20,953 monitoring forms have been completed by
participating organisations up to 2" February 2010.

 The following charts summarise the overall national profile
information.
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 The table below shows the number of client records entered to date by region

Delivery No of client
Organisations records

South West 388 3,645
South East 331 2,413
North East 218 2,495
North West 386 /344 /382 /336 /351 4,236
East Midlands 241 / 251 2,664
West Midlands 256 / 262 1,278
Eastern 191/131/212/184/137/210/187 /135 1,640
London 280 /283 / 291 850

Yorkshire & Humber 123 1,692
National 235/219 40

TOTAL 20,953
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* The data shows that three in four Fit as a Fiddle clients are female (76%).

» And, as you would expect, the majority of clients are aged 60+ (81%). But Fit as a Fiddle
does reach a broad spectrum of ages, with around one in six clients aged under 60 (15%)
and one in four aged 80+ (24%).

Gender No1r$plv Age

Men
23% 28% 29%

Women
76%

No <50 50-59 60-69 70-79 80+
reply

(Base for charts: respondents / * = <1%)



Monitoring Results

Data to 2 February 2010

&

LOTTERY FUNDED

* Perhaps not
surprisingly, based

How clients would describe their ethnicorigin

on the 20,953 client Other ethnic group | 0%

records entered to Chinese | 0%

date, the vast Other Black background | 0%

majc-rity of client Black or Black British African | 0%

participants Black or Black British Caribbean | 1%

describe Other Asian background | 0%

themselves as Asian or Asian British: Bangladeshi | 1%
‘White British’. Asian or Asian British: Pakistani M 4%
Asian or Asian British: Indian 5%

Other mixed background | 0%

Mixed: White and Asian | 0%

Mixed: White and Black African | 0%

Mixed: White and Black Caribbean | 0%

Any other white background 1%

White Irish 1%

White British (English / Welsh / Scottish)

84%
Noreply § 2%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

(Base for chart: 20,953 respondents / 0% = <1%)
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Clients’ health in the last
12 months on the whole
(Base: 20,953 respondents)

52%

Very Good Not No
good good reply

Have a disability, iliness or infirmity?
(Base: 20,953 respondents)

No reply 8%

No 48%

Yes 44%

» Qver two in five (44%) have a long-standing
disability, illness or infirmity.

* Of these, three in ten (80%) say that this
limits their daily activities ‘a lof.

* The majority of clients (73%) claim
to have been in good health for the

preceding 12 months. But around
one in five (20%) said their health
had not been good.

Does this limit your daily activities?
(Base: 9,206 respondents)

No
Yes - a little 56%
Yes-alot

No reply
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« This chart represents the quarter in which the forms were completed.

Please note: this may not necessarily correlate with the date that the forms were actually entered online (i.e.
there may be some forms completed offline within this timeframe that are yet to be entered online).

Quarter forms completed

20% 21%
o

(o)
% 0%

No reply Jan-Mar'08 Apr-Jun'08 Jul-Sep'08 Oct-Dec’'08 Jan-Mar'09 Apr-Jun'09 Jul-Sep'09  Oct-Dec’'09 Jan-Mar'10

(Base for charts: 20,953 respondents / 0% = <1%)



Monitoring Results ¥ @
Data to 2"d February 2010

« The majority of forms were entered online by a member of staff or a volunteer
working on the Fit as a Fiddle programme.

Who completed the form online?

No reply Neither
4% 5%

Volunteer
13%

(Base for charts: 20,953 respondents / * = <1%)



